South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 06, 2026, 09:51:46 pm

Session 110 - (1993-1994)

H*3271 (Rat #0117, Act #0060 of 1993) General Bill, By McKay, Askins and Jennings

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 50-21-87 so as to prohibit a person from
operating a vessel within fifty feet of another vessel when a diver is displaying a diver down flag to provide the conditions which
must exist for the prohibition to exist and to provide exceptions.-amended title

01/27/93
01/27/93
04/01/93

04/06/93
04/06/93
04/07/93
04/07/93
04/07/93
04/22/93
04/27/93
04/28/93
05/11/93
05/13/93
05/13/93
05/25/93
05/25/93

House
House
House

House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-4

Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-4
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental
Affairs HJ-3

Amended HJ-23

Read second time HJ-24

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-19

Introduced and read first time SJ-11

Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-12

Committee report: Favorable Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-12

Read second time SJ-64

Read third time and enrolled SJ-21

Ratified R 117

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/13/93

Act No. 60

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



