

Session 110 - (1993-1994)

H*3271 (Rat #0117, Act #0060 of 1993) General Bill, By McKay, Askins and Jennings

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 50-21-87 so as to prohibit a person from operating a vessel within fifty feet of another vessel when a diver is displaying a diver down flag to provide the conditions which must exist for the prohibition to exist and to provide exceptions.-amended title

01/27/93	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-4
01/27/93	House	Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-4
04/01/93	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-3
04/06/93	House	Amended HJ-23
04/06/93	House	Read second time HJ-24
04/07/93	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-19
04/07/93	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-11
04/07/93	Senate	Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-12
04/22/93	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-12
04/27/93	Senate	Read second time SJ-64
04/28/93	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-21
05/11/93		Ratified R 117
05/13/93		Signed By Governor
05/13/93		Effective date 05/13/93
05/25/93		Act No. 60
05/25/93		Copies available